
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 6 Hélder Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:41:49 04:51

2 13 João Santos Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:45:04 +03:15 05:00

3 38 Luis Azevedo Sport Clube Paradela 01:51:21 +09:32 05:18

4 10 António Gomes Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:54:59 +13:10 05:29

5 37 João Rodrigues Sport Clube Paradela 01:55:41 +13:52 05:31

6 8 Josias Meira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:56:38 +14:49 05:33

7 40 Bruno Paquete Sport clube Paradela 02:00:15 +18:26 05:44

8 11 David Coutinho Dura-F1 Raceteam 02:01:07 +19:18 05:46

9 12 Filipe Fonseca Dura-F1 Raceteam 02:01:52 +20:03 05:48

10 16 Francisco Natal Individual 02:02:19 +20:30 05:49

11 7 Pedro Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:04:39 +22:50 05:56

12 32 JOÃO CARVALHO LOBOS DA SERRA LOUREIRO 02:07:42 +25:53 06:05

13 28 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 02:08:11 +26:22 06:06

14 9 Miguel Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:08:49 +27:00 06:08

15 29 VITAL ESPINHAL LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 02:09:53 +28:04 06:11

16 21 Marco Santos Individual 02:10:00 +28:11 06:11

17 4 Bruno Cardoso Bruno Cardoso 02:10:50 +29:01 06:14

18 27 Simão Martins KENYA TEAM 02:11:32 +29:43 06:16

19 39 Tiago Ribeiro Sport Clube Paradela 02:12:41 +30:52 06:19

20 36 Paulo Ramirez Sosense Trail Team 02:15:17 +33:28 06:27

21 35 Ana Melo Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:15:20 +33:31 06:27

22 34 Carlos Silva OiãRunners 02:15:52 +34:03 06:28

23 19 António Paulo Individual 02:25:05 +43:16 06:55

24 24 Sérgio Lima Individual 02:25:35 +43:46 06:56

25 26 Cátia Ferreira JUVE RUN TEAM 02:27:41 +45:52 07:02

26 5 Ariana Tavares C.D.C Paradela do Vouga 02:27:42 +45:53 07:02

27 17 Paulino Edgar Rodrigues Duarte Individual 02:30:50 +49:01 07:11

28 20 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira Individual 02:32:51 +51:02 07:17

29 45 Telmo Cupido Tenderness Trail Running Team 02:35:00 +53:11 07:23

30 46 Mami Macedo Tenderness Trail Running Team 02:35:01 +53:12 07:23

31 43 Jorge Piçarra Tainadas Run Team 02:36:47 +54:58 07:28

32 23 Virgílio Neto Individual 02:39:43 +57:54 07:36

33 31 ESMERALDA FIUZA LOBOS DA SERRA LOUREIRO 02:45:01 +01:03:12 07:51

34 25 Vera Pessoa JOVASE Trail Running 02:46:38 +01:04:49 07:56

35 42 Eduarda Vinagre Tainadas Run Team 02:47:22 +01:05:33 07:58

36 33 Márcio Ferreira OiãRunners 02:57:46 +01:15:57 08:28

37 2 Márcio Silva A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 02:58:21 +01:16:32 08:30

38 1 Jorge Scevola A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 02:58:23 +01:16:34 08:30

39 3 Paula Simões A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de São Miguel 02:58:24 +01:16:35 08:30

40 30 AVELINO SILVA LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 02:58:24 +01:16:35 08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --17:30

End -- --20:34

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 08-dez-2023 20:59

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda

08-dezembro-2023
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Start -99ºC -99%17:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%20:34

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 26 Cátia Ferreira JUVE RUN TEAM Senior Feminino 02:27:41 07:02

2 5 Ariana Tavares C.D.C Paradela do Vouga Senior Feminino 02:27:42 +00:01 07:02

3 25 Vera Pessoa JOVASE Trail Running Senior Feminino 02:46:38 +18:57 07:56

Senior Masculino
1 6 Hélder Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 01:41:49 04:51

2 38 Luis Azevedo Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:51:21 +09:31 05:18

3 37 João Rodrigues Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:55:41 +13:52 05:31

4 16 Francisco Natal Individual Senior Masculino 02:02:19 +20:29 05:49

5 28 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 02:08:11 +26:21 06:06

6 27 Simão Martins KENYA TEAM Senior Masculino 02:11:32 +29:42 06:16

7 39 Tiago Ribeiro Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 02:12:41 +30:52 06:19

8 17 Paulino Edgar Rodrigues Duarte Individual Senior Masculino 02:30:50 +49:00 07:11

9 45 Telmo Cupido Tenderness Trail Running Team Senior Masculino 02:35:00 +53:11 07:23

10 2 Márcio Silva A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de 
São Miguel Senior Masculino 02:58:21 +01:16:31 08:30

11 1 Jorge Scevola A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de 
São Miguel Senior Masculino 02:58:23 +01:16:34 08:30

Veterana F40
1 35 Ana Melo Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F40 02:15:20 06:27

2 46 Mami Macedo Tenderness Trail Running Team Veterana F40 02:35:01 +19:40 07:23

3 3 Paula Simões A.R.S.M-Associação Recreativa de 
São Miguel Veterana F40 02:58:24 +43:03 08:30

Veterana F50
1 42 Eduarda Vinagre Tainadas Run Team Veterana F50 02:47:22 07:58

Veterana F60
1 31 ESMERALDA FIUZA LOBOS DA SERRA LOUREIRO Veterana F60 02:45:01 07:51

Veterano M40
1 10 António Gomes Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M40 01:54:59 05:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 08-dez-2023 20:59

Trail Longo

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda

08-dezembro-2023
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2 40 Bruno Paquete Sport clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:00:15 +05:15 05:44

3 7 Pedro Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 02:04:39 +09:40 05:56

4 21 Marco Santos Individual Veterano M40 02:10:00 +15:01 06:11

5 4 Bruno Cardoso Bruno Cardoso Veterano M40 02:10:50 +15:51 06:14

6 20 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira Individual Veterano M40 02:32:51 +37:51 07:17

7 33 Márcio Ferreira OiãRunners Veterano M40 02:57:46 +01:02:47 08:28

Veterano M45
1 13 João Santos Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 01:45:04 05:00

2 8 Josias Meira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M45 01:56:38 +11:34 05:33

3 11 David Coutinho Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 02:01:07 +16:03 05:46

4 12 Filipe Fonseca Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 02:01:52 +16:48 05:48

5 9 Miguel Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M45 02:08:49 +23:45 06:08

6 29 VITAL ESPINHAL LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Veterano M45 02:09:53 +24:49 06:11

7 34 Carlos Silva OiãRunners Veterano M45 02:15:52 +30:48 06:28

8 43 Jorge Piçarra Tainadas Run Team Veterano M45 02:36:47 +51:43 07:28

9 23 Virgílio Neto Individual Veterano M45 02:39:43 +54:39 07:36

Veterano M50
1 32 JOÃO CARVALHO LOBOS DA SERRA LOUREIRO Veterano M50 02:07:42 06:05

2 36 Paulo Ramirez Sosense Trail Team Veterano M50 02:15:17 +07:34 06:27

3 24 Sérgio Lima Individual Veterano M50 02:25:35 +17:52 06:56

Veterano M55
1 19 António Paulo Individual Veterano M55 02:25:05 06:55

Veterano M60
1 30 AVELINO SILVA LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Veterano M60 02:58:24 08:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 08-dez-2023 20:59

Trail Longo

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda

08-dezembro-2023
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 DURA-F1 RACETEAM 2 + 4 + 8 14

2 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 3 + 5 + 7 15

3 DCI/TRILHOS LUSO BUSSACO 1 + 6 + 11 18

4 LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 13 + 15 + 40 68

5 A.R.S.M-ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA DE SÃO MIGUEL 37 + 38 + 39 114

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 08-dez-2023 20:59

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda

08-dezembro-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 261 Sérgio Manito Individual 01:10:41 05:03

2 321 Rui Figueiredo TRAIL BELA BELA 01:10:57 +00:16 05:04

3 303 Luís Manuel de Pinho Diogo Sport Clube Paradela 01:18:35 +07:54 05:37

4 283 João Matos OPraticante.pt 01:18:49 +08:08 05:38

5 331 Pedro Ferreira VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:18:56 +08:15 05:38

6 223 Hugo Silva Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:19:09 +08:28 05:39

7 219 António Silva DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:19:59 +09:18 05:43

8 218 Valter Matos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:21:48 +11:07 05:51

9 221 Manuel Vicente DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:23:11 +12:30 05:56

10 262 Alex Tondela Individual 01:23:28 +12:47 05:58

11 226 José Cruz Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:23:58 +13:17 06:00

12 287 João Garrido OPraticante.pt 01:25:26 +14:45 06:06

13 212 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:25:56 +15:15 06:08

14 305 Marcos Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela 01:27:45 +17:04 06:16

15 243 Luis Miguel Individual 01:27:50 +17:09 06:16

16 282 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt 01:28:02 +17:21 06:17

17 224 José Pinheiro Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:28:42 +18:01 06:20

18 268 Luis Rodrigues Individual 01:30:22 +19:41 06:27

19 228 LUIS FERREIRA Golden Box 01:30:26 +19:45 06:28

20 302 José Silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:30:36 +19:55 06:28

21 318 Sérgio Rodrigues Tenderness Trail Running Team 01:33:05 +22:24 06:39

22 304 luis silva Sport Clube Paradela 01:35:01 +24:20 06:47

23 222 Tony Graça DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:36:11 +25:30 06:52

24 277 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de Requeixo 01:37:00 +26:19 06:56

25 252 Ricardo Miguel de Almeida Tavares Individual 01:37:52 +27:11 06:59

26 320 Teresa Reis Trail Bela Bela 01:38:43 +28:02 07:03

27 323 João Almeida Trail Bela Bela 01:38:43 +28:02 07:03

28 255 Tiago Saraiva Individual 01:38:51 +28:10 07:04

29 206 Rui Mota ATAC - ÁGUEDA TRAIL AVENTURA CLUBE 01:39:04 +28:23 07:05

30 324 EUGÉNIO ALVES TRAIL BELA BELA 01:39:07 +28:26 07:05

31 211 António Ratola DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:39:17 +28:36 07:06

32 225 João Portugal Dura-F1 Raceteam 01:39:30 +28:49 07:06

33 247 Nuno Ribeiro Individual 01:39:47 +29:06 07:08

34 308 Carlos Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela 01:40:37 +29:56 07:11

35 312 Kevin Regalado Tainadas Run Team 01:41:01 +30:20 07:13

36 310 Cândido Veloso Tainadas Run Team 01:41:03 +30:22 07:13

37 242 Luís Dias Individual 01:42:15 +31:34 07:18

38 280 Ruben Moreira OiãRunners 01:42:37 +31:56 07:20

39 207 Sérgio Ferreira BiciARCA run team 01:42:38 +31:57 07:20

40 250 Pedro Alves Individual 01:42:44 +32:03 07:20

41 202 Inês Teixeira Águeda Action Club - ACTIB 01:42:57 +32:16 07:21

42 204 Ricardo Ventura Águeda Action Club - ACTIB 01:42:58 +32:17 07:21

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --17:30

End -- --20:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 08-dez-2023 20:26

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda

08-dezembro-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 265 Carlos Justino Individual 01:43:02 +32:21 07:22

44 286 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt 01:43:22 +32:41 07:23

45 301 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela 01:43:32 +32:51 07:24

46 319 Élio Oliveira TRAIl - Grupo Grupo Desportivo de Trancoso 01:43:34 +32:53 07:24

47 260 Nuno Jorge Oliveira e Almeida Individual 01:43:46 +33:05 07:25

48 232 Alexandra Gomes Individual 01:44:34 +33:53 07:28

49 231 Gaspar Araujo GRC TELHADELA 01:46:22 +35:41 07:36

50 215 Júlia Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:47:58 +37:17 07:43

51 271 João Isidoro dos Santos Individual 01:48:23 +37:42 07:44

52 270 Pedro Jorge Individual 01:48:25 +37:44 07:45

53 229 Paulo Jorge Santos António Golden Box 01:49:15 +38:34 07:48

54 267 Severo Coutinho Individual 01:49:24 +38:43 07:49

55 220 José Pereira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:49:37 +38:56 07:50

56 201 João Almada ADT 01:49:46 +39:05 07:50

57 208 António Rodrigues BiciARCA run team 01:50:05 +39:24 07:52

58 313 Beatriz Fernandes Tainadas Run Team 01:51:33 +40:52 07:58

59 214 Lúcia Marques DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:52:25 +41:44 08:02

60 329 Mário António Pereira Migueis Vamos a Pé - Taboeira 01:53:27 +42:46 08:06

61 330 Fábio Silva VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 01:53:37 +42:56 08:07

62 237 David Araújo Individual 01:54:41 +44:00 08:12

63 322 Margarida Duarte TRAIL BELA BELA 01:54:48 +44:07 08:12

64 278 Paulo Jorge Simões da Silva NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de Requeixo 01:56:10 +45:29 08:18

65 216 Manuela Mendes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:56:17 +45:36 08:18

66 205 Elio Fernandes8 Águeda Bike Friends I ABF 01:56:18 +45:37 08:18

67 300 Ana Lopes Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:57:40 +46:59 08:24

68 244 Luís Nunes Individual 02:00:35 +49:54 08:37

69 239 Hugo Guerra Individual 02:01:34 +50:53 08:41

70 213 Carla Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:02:03 +51:22 08:43

71 316 João Santos Tainadas Run Team 02:02:56 +52:15 08:47

72 258 Rosa Cerveira Individual 02:03:34 +52:53 08:50

73 233 Alex José da Conceição Almeida Individual 02:04:37 +53:56 08:54

74 245 Michael Ferreira Ribeirinha Individual 02:06:16 +55:35 09:01

75 311 Joni Pandeirada Rocha Tainadas Run Team 02:06:22 +55:41 09:02

76 253 Gonçalo Silva Individual 02:06:43 +56:02 09:03

77 230 Amilcar de Oliveira Raimundo Golden Box 02:07:31 +56:50 09:06

78 290 Luís Carvalheiro OS 4 02:07:54 +57:13 09:08

79 289 Bruno Parente OS 4 02:07:55 +57:14 09:08

80 266 Sérgio Tavares Individual 02:08:44 +58:03 09:12

81 288 Anabela Reis OS 4 02:09:10 +58:29 09:14

82 332 Tiago Carvalho VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 02:09:11 +58:30 09:14

83 284 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt 02:11:06 +01:00:25 09:22

84 246 Miguel Branco Individual 02:11:25 +01:00:44 09:23

85 236 Carlos Serna Individual 02:11:34 +01:00:53 09:24

86 298 Marco Simões Runners Project Trail Team 02:13:16 +01:02:35 09:31

87 299 Pedro Cabrita Runners Project Trail Team 02:13:19 +01:02:38 09:31

88 315 Rosabell Santos Tainadas Run Team 02:13:55 +01:03:14 09:34

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 08-dez-2023 20:26

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Noctis Trail 23
Trofa do Vouga, Águeda
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 317 Paulo Costa Tainadas Run Team 02:13:56 +01:03:15 09:34

90 269 octavio sergio rodrigues linhares Individual 02:14:02 +01:03:21 09:34

91 259 João Paulo Individual 02:15:17 +01:04:36 09:40

92 251 Ricardo Lopes Individual 02:15:17 +01:04:36 09:40

93 276 José de Almeida Dias Move Martifer Gym 02:15:40 +01:04:59 09:41

94 238 Goncalo Bandeira Individual 02:15:42 +01:05:01 09:42

95 273 José Tavares Individual 02:20:40 +01:09:59 10:03

96 203 Raquel Brito Águeda Action Club - ACTIB 02:20:46 +01:10:05 10:03

97 296 Alberto Moura roberlo Potugal, Lda 02:21:10 +01:10:29 10:05

98 297 Manuel Silva roberlo Potugal, Lda 02:22:08 +01:11:27 10:09

99 291 Bruno Alvites roberlo Potugal, Lda 02:22:10 +01:11:29 10:09

100 292 Fernando Vidal roberlo Potugal, Lda 02:22:10 +01:11:29 10:09

101 248 Nuno Santos Individual 02:23:15 +01:12:34 10:14

102 209 Miguel Santos C D.C são Martinho da gândara 02:24:22 +01:13:41 10:19

103 309 Sandra Oliveira Tainadas Run Team 02:25:18 +01:14:37 10:23

104 285 Patrícia Lamego OPraticante.pt 02:31:05 +01:20:24 10:47

105 327 Marco Paulo dos Santos Marques Vamos a Pé - Taboeira 02:31:05 +01:20:24 10:47

106 274 Marta Gentil da Silva Mateus Marta & João 02:31:16 +01:20:35 10:48

107 275 João Nuno Garcia Teixeira Marta & João 02:31:16 +01:20:35 10:48

108 314 Cláudia Vilela Tainadas Run Team 02:36:50 +01:26:09 11:12

109 325 Carla Sofia Simões Lemos Uma Questão de Atitude 02:38:28 +01:27:47 11:19

110 326 Manuel Carlos Costa Martins Uma Questão de Atitude 02:38:30 +01:27:49 11:19

111 249 Paulo Ribeiro Dias Individual 02:39:03 +01:28:22 11:22

112 254 João Ribeiro Dias Individual 02:39:06 +01:28:25 11:22

113 307 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela 02:47:28 +01:36:47 11:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 08-dez-2023 20:26
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Start -99ºC -99%17:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%20:25

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 320 Teresa Reis Trail Bela Bela Senior Feminino 01:38:43 07:03

2 202 Inês Teixeira Águeda Action Club - ACTIB Senior Feminino 01:42:57 +04:13 07:21

3 232 Alexandra Gomes Individual Senior Feminino 01:44:34 +05:50 07:28

4 309 Sandra Oliveira Tainadas Run Team Senior Feminino 02:25:18 +46:34 10:23

Senior Masculino
1 321 Rui Figueiredo TRAIL BELA BELA Senior Masculino 01:10:57 05:04

2 303 Luís Manuel de Pinho Diogo Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:18:35 +07:38 05:37

3 283 João Matos OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:18:49 +07:52 05:38

4 331 Pedro Ferreira VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL 
RUNNING

Senior Masculino 01:18:56 +07:59 05:38

5 223 Hugo Silva Dura-F1 Raceteam Senior Masculino 01:19:09 +08:12 05:39

6 305 Marcos Ferreira Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:27:45 +16:48 06:16

7 243 Luis Miguel Individual Senior Masculino 01:27:50 +16:53 06:16

8 282 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:28:02 +17:05 06:17

9 224 José Pinheiro Dura-F1 Raceteam Senior Masculino 01:28:42 +17:45 06:20

10 228 LUIS FERREIRA Golden Box Senior Masculino 01:30:26 +19:29 06:28

11 302 José Silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:30:36 +19:39 06:28

12 304 luis silva Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:35:01 +24:04 06:47

13 277 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de 
Requeixo

Senior Masculino 01:37:00 +26:03 06:56

14 252 Ricardo Miguel de Almeida Tavares Individual Senior Masculino 01:37:52 +26:54 06:59

15 211 António Ratola DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 01:39:17 +28:20 07:06

16 247 Nuno Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:39:47 +28:50 07:08

17 312 Kevin Regalado Tainadas Run Team Senior Masculino 01:41:01 +30:04 07:13

18 310 Cândido Veloso Tainadas Run Team Senior Masculino 01:41:03 +30:05 07:13

19 242 Luís Dias Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:15 +31:18 07:18

20 280 Ruben Moreira OiãRunners Senior Masculino 01:42:37 +31:39 07:20

21 250 Pedro Alves Individual Senior Masculino 01:42:44 +31:47 07:20

22 301 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube Paradela Senior Masculino 01:43:32 +32:35 07:24

23 319 Élio Oliveira TRAIl - Grupo Grupo Desportivo de 
Trancoso

Senior Masculino 01:43:34 +32:37 07:24

24 330 Fábio Silva VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL 
RUNNING

Senior Masculino 01:53:37 +42:40 08:07

25 237 David Araújo Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:41 +43:44 08:12

26 205 Elio Fernandes8 Águeda Bike Friends I ABF Senior Masculino 01:56:18 +45:21 08:18

27 244 Luís Nunes Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:35 +49:38 08:37

28 239 Hugo Guerra Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:34 +50:37 08:41

29 233 Alex José da Conceição Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 02:04:37 +53:40 08:54
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30 245 Michael Ferreira Ribeirinha Individual Senior Masculino 02:06:16 +55:18 09:01

31 311 Joni Pandeirada Rocha Tainadas Run Team Senior Masculino 02:06:22 +55:25 09:02

32 332 Tiago Carvalho VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL 
RUNNING

Senior Masculino 02:09:11 +58:13 09:14

33 246 Miguel Branco Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:25 +01:00:28 09:23

34 236 Carlos Serna Individual Senior Masculino 02:11:34 +01:00:37 09:24

35 298 Marco Simões Runners Project Trail Team Senior Masculino 02:13:16 +01:02:19 09:31

36 251 Ricardo Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:17 +01:04:20 09:40

37 238 Goncalo Bandeira Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:42 +01:04:45 09:42

38 291 Bruno Alvites roberlo Potugal, Lda Senior Masculino 02:22:10 +01:11:13 10:09

39 292 Fernando Vidal roberlo Potugal, Lda Senior Masculino 02:22:10 +01:11:13 10:09

40 248 Nuno Santos Individual Senior Masculino 02:23:15 +01:12:18 10:14

41 249 Paulo Ribeiro Dias Individual Senior Masculino 02:39:03 +01:28:06 11:22

Sub 23 Feminino
1 313 Beatriz Fernandes Tainadas Run Team Sub 23 Feminino 01:51:33 07:58

2 322 Margarida Duarte TRAIL BELA BELA Sub 23 Feminino 01:54:48 +03:15 08:12

Sub 23 Masculino
1 255 Tiago Saraiva Individual Sub 23 Masculino 01:38:51 07:04

2 253 Gonçalo Silva Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:06:43 +27:52 09:03

3 254 João Ribeiro Dias Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:39:06 +01:00:15 11:22

Veterana F40
1 212 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F40 01:25:56 06:08

2 300 Ana Lopes Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F40 01:57:40 +31:43 08:24

3 288 Anabela Reis OS 4 Veterana F40 02:09:10 +43:13 09:14

4 284 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 02:11:06 +45:10 09:22

5 285 Patrícia Lamego OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 02:31:05 +01:05:08 10:47

6 314 Cláudia Vilela Tainadas Run Team Veterana F40 02:36:50 +01:10:53 11:12

7 325 Carla Sofia Simões Lemos Uma Questão de Atitude Veterana F40 02:38:28 +01:12:31 11:19

Veterana F45
1 214 Lúcia Marques DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F45 01:52:25 08:02

2 213 Carla Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F45 02:02:03 +09:38 08:43

3 315 Rosabell Santos Tainadas Run Team Veterana F45 02:13:55 +21:30 09:34

4 203 Raquel Brito Águeda Action Club - ACTIB Veterana F45 02:20:46 +28:21 10:03

5 274 Marta Gentil da Silva Mateus Marta & João Veterana F45 02:31:16 +38:51 10:48
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Veterana F50
1 215 Júlia Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F50 01:47:58 07:43

2 216 Manuela Mendes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F50 01:56:17 +08:19 08:18

Veterana F55
1 258 Rosa Cerveira Individual Veterana F55 02:03:34 08:50

Veterano M40
1 261 Sérgio Manito Individual Veterano M40 01:10:41 05:03

2 218 Valter Matos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 01:21:48 +11:07 05:51

3 287 João Garrido OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 01:25:26 +14:44 06:06

4 318 Sérgio Rodrigues Tenderness Trail Running Team Veterano M40 01:33:05 +22:24 06:39

5 204 Ricardo Ventura Águeda Action Club - ACTIB Veterano M40 01:42:58 +32:17 07:21

6 286 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 01:43:22 +32:41 07:23

7 260 Nuno Jorge Oliveira e Almeida Individual Veterano M40 01:43:46 +33:05 07:25

8 316 João Santos Tainadas Run Team Veterano M40 02:02:56 +52:14 08:47

9 290 Luís Carvalheiro OS 4 Veterano M40 02:07:54 +57:12 09:08

10 289 Bruno Parente OS 4 Veterano M40 02:07:55 +57:14 09:08

11 317 Paulo Costa Tainadas Run Team Veterano M40 02:13:56 +01:03:14 09:34

12 259 João Paulo Individual Veterano M40 02:15:17 +01:04:35 09:40

13 307 Rui Almeida Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M40 02:47:28 +01:36:47 11:58

Veterano M45
1 219 António Silva DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M45 01:19:59 05:43

2 262 Alex Tondela Individual Veterano M45 01:23:28 +03:28 05:58

3 226 José Cruz Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 01:23:58 +03:58 06:00

4 323 João Almeida Trail Bela Bela Veterano M45 01:38:43 +18:44 07:03

5 206 Rui Mota ATAC - ÁGUEDA TRAIL 
AVENTURA CLUBE

Veterano M45 01:39:04 +19:05 07:05

6 225 João Portugal Dura-F1 Raceteam Veterano M45 01:39:30 +19:30 07:06

7 207 Sérgio Ferreira BiciARCA run team Veterano M45 01:42:38 +22:39 07:20

8 265 Carlos Justino Individual Veterano M45 01:43:02 +23:02 07:22

9 231 Gaspar Araujo GRC TELHADELA Veterano M45 01:46:22 +26:23 07:36

10 267 Severo Coutinho Individual Veterano M45 01:49:24 +29:25 07:49

11 266 Sérgio Tavares Individual Veterano M45 02:08:44 +48:44 09:12

12 299 Pedro Cabrita Runners Project Trail Team Veterano M45 02:13:19 +53:20 09:31

13 276 José de Almeida Dias Move Martifer Gym Veterano M45 02:15:40 +55:41 09:41

14 296 Alberto Moura roberlo Potugal, Lda Veterano M45 02:21:10 +01:01:11 10:05

15 209 Miguel Santos C D.C são Martinho da gândara Veterano M45 02:24:22 +01:04:22 10:19

16 327 Marco Paulo dos Santos Marques Vamos a Pé - Taboeira Veterano M45 02:31:05 +01:11:06 10:47

17 275 João Nuno Garcia Teixeira Marta & João Veterano M45 02:31:16 +01:11:17 10:48
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18 326 Manuel Carlos Costa Martins Uma Questão de Atitude Veterano M45 02:38:30 +01:18:31 11:19

Veterano M50
1 268 Luis Rodrigues Individual Veterano M50 01:30:22 06:27

2 308 Carlos Pinheiro Sport Clube Paradela Veterano M50 01:40:37 +10:15 07:11

3 229 Paulo Jorge Santos António Golden Box Veterano M50 01:49:15 +18:52 07:48

4 208 António Rodrigues BiciARCA run team Veterano M50 01:50:05 +19:43 07:52

5 329 Mário António Pereira Migueis Vamos a Pé - Taboeira Veterano M50 01:53:27 +23:04 08:06

6 278 Paulo Jorge Simões da Silva NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de 
Requeixo

Veterano M50 01:56:10 +25:48 08:18

7 297 Manuel Silva roberlo Potugal, Lda Veterano M50 02:22:08 +51:46 10:09

Veterano M55
1 221 Manuel Vicente DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M55 01:23:11 05:56

2 222 Tony Graça DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M55 01:36:11 +13:00 06:52

3 270 Pedro Jorge Individual Veterano M55 01:48:25 +25:14 07:45

4 220 José Pereira DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M55 01:49:37 +26:25 07:50

5 230 Amilcar de Oliveira Raimundo Golden Box Veterano M55 02:07:31 +44:19 09:06

6 269 octavio sergio rodrigues linhares Individual Veterano M55 02:14:02 +50:51 09:34

Veterano M60
1 324 EUGÉNIO ALVES TRAIL BELA BELA Veterano M60 01:39:07 07:05

2 271 João Isidoro dos Santos Individual Veterano M60 01:48:23 +09:15 07:44

3 201 João Almada ADT Veterano M60 01:49:46 +10:39 07:50

4 273 José Tavares Individual Veterano M60 02:20:40 +41:33 10:03
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 DCI/TRILHOS LUSO BUSSACO 7 + 8 + 9 24

2 OPRATICANTE.PT 4 + 12 + 16 32

3 DURA-F1 RACETEAM 6 + 11 + 17 34

4 SPORT CLUBE PARADELA 3 + 14 + 20 37

5 TRAIL BELA BELA 2 + 26 + 27 55

6 TAINADAS RUN TEAM 35 + 36 + 58 129

7 VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 5 + 61 + 82 148

8 GOLDEN BOX 19 + 53 + 77 149

9 ÁGUEDA ACTION CLUB - ACTIB 41 + 42 + 96 179

10 OS 4 78 + 79 + 81 238

11 ROBERLO POTUGAL, LDA 97 + 98 + 99 294
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